
2021-2022 Virginia Military Institute Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 9-9   Home: 9-4   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Stephens, Jake 30-30 994 33.1 199-361 .551 74-151 .490 115-143 .804 51 220 271 9.0 63 1 98 74 59 16 587 19.6
10 Curfman, Kamdyn 32-32 1132 35.4 172-402 .428 117-297 .394 40-50 .800 14 85 99 3.1 44 0 78 39 1 26 501 15.7
02 Bonham, Trey 29-29 794 27.4 132-276 .478 31-89 .348 100-121 .826 25 102 127 4.4 78 3 115 63 3 38 395 13.6
03 Huff, Honor 32-18 883 27.6 109-248 .440 52-138 .377 49-56 .875 4 50 54 1.7 53 0 74 58 2 23 319 10.0
30 Conway, Sean 32-32 845 26.4 86-230 .374 47-155 .303 20-32 .625 46 134 180 5.6 62 1 44 20 7 14 239 7.5
24 Mans, Tanner 32-14 720 22.5 59-133 .444 39-101 .386 19-22 .864 19 89 108 3.4 78 3 42 25 2 20 176 5.5
15 Sisco, Cooper 16-0 122 7.6 24-38 .632 12-22 .545 4-6 .667 3 15 18 1.1 6 0 3 4 0 3 64 4.0
21 Arnold, Connor 18-4 138 7.7 18-40 .450 9-28 .321 6-7 .857 18 9 27 1.5 9 0 4 4 2 4 51 2.8
01 Watkins, Brennan 30-0 307 10.2 30-80 .375 19-56 .339 6-9 .667 5 40 45 1.5 14 0 21 20 1 6 85 2.8
00 Tang, Louis 26-1 246 9.5 23-47 .489 0-0 .000 12-18 .667 16 40 56 2.2 26 0 13 24 1 1 58 2.2
14 Wolfe, Sam 9-0 34 3.8 7-12 .583 0-3 .000 1-1 1.000 5 9 14 1.6 4 0 0 5 0 0 15 1.7
12 Rowe, Lewis 27-0 150 5.6 12-28 .429 0-7 .000 3-7 .429 11 27 38 1.4 17 0 16 13 2 1 27 1.0
42 Nussbaum, DJ 21-0 108 5.1 5-11 .455 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 7 12 19 0.9 23 0 3 8 6 2 12 0.6
35 Etienne, KC 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6476 202.4 876-1907 .459 400-1049 .381 377-476 .792 264 898 1162 36.3 477 8 511 370 87 154 2529 79.03
Opponents 6475 202.3 843-2031 .415 319-946 .337 370-498 .743 356 814 1170 36.6 482 3 399 329 97 221 2375 74.22

Team Statistics VMI OPP
SCORING 2529 2375
    Points Per Game 79.0 74.2
    Scoring Margin 4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 876-1907 843-2031
    Field Goal Pct .459 .415
3 POINT FG-ATT 400-1049 319-946
    3PT FG Pct .381 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 12.5 10.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 377-476 370-498
    FT Pct .792 .743
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 11.6
REBOUNDS 1162 1170
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 36.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 511 399
    Assists Per Game 16.0 12.5
TURNOVERS 370 329
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 10.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.2
STEALS 154 221
    Steals Per Game 4.8 6.9
BLOCKS 87 97
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.0
ATTENDANCE 19,622 24,579
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,509 16-1,536
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-216

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
VMI 1180 1321 28 2529
Opponents 1111 1230 34 2375

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 CARLOW W 111-55 1,039
11/12/21 at Presbyterian L (OT) 72-73 510
11/16/21 KEYSTONE W 97-35 347
11/20/21 at Marist L (OT) 74-78 1,183
11/24/21 vs Presbyterian L 54-59 301
11/25/21 vs Central Ark. W 73-67 347
11/26/21 at New Orleans L 71-79 856
11/30/21 CLARKS SUMMIT W 88-40 657
12/03/21 at Portland W 90-82 1,171
12/05/21 at Seattle U W 89-82 1,334
12/11/21 GARDNER-WEBB W 64-61 2,306
12/14/21 at Wake Forest L 70-77 3,587

* 12/29/21 at Wofford W 80-73 706
* 01/01/22 FURMAN W 76-67 650
* 01/05/22 at ETSU L 79-80 2,922
* 01/08/22 UNC GREENSBORO L 56-72 747
* 01/13/22 at Mercer L 91-97 1,341
* 01/15/22 at The Citadel W 90-85 1,256
* 01/20/22 SAMFORD W 99-80 826
* 01/22/22 CHATTANOOGA L 74-78 2,345
* 01/26/22 at Furman L 64-79 1,464
* 01/29/22 ETSU W 83-79 2,245
* 02/02/22 at UNC Greensboro W 76-65 1,559
* 02/04/22 WESTERN CARO. W 76-69 2,434
* 02/10/22 MERCER W 85-79 1,214
* 02/12/22 THE CITADEL L 79-83 3,745
* 02/17/22 at Samford L (OT) 99-100 1,013
* 02/19/22 at Chattanooga W 80-75 3,651
* 02/23/22 WOFFORD L 72-83 1,067
* 02/26/22 at Western Caro. L 73-82 2,026

03/05/22 vs Wofford L 66-68 0
03/20/22 at UNC Wilmington L 78-93 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Virginia Military Institute Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Stephens, Jake 16-16 566 35.4 123-204 .603 44-83 .530 60-80 .750 31 129 160 10.0 31 0 56 40 30 8 350 21.9
02 Bonham, Trey 18-18 536 29.8 94-192 .490 22-61 .361 70-83 .843 14 70 84 4.7 53 3 79 34 3 25 280 15.6
10 Curfman, Kamdyn 18-18 657 36.5 85-216 .394 64-169 .379 18-25 .720 10 46 56 3.1 25 0 41 23 0 16 252 14.0
03 Huff, Honor 18-13 556 30.9 81-165 .491 37-87 .425 37-44 .841 1 36 37 2.1 30 0 41 39 2 17 236 13.1
30 Conway, Sean 18-18 438 24.3 44-115 .383 21-74 .284 5-12 .417 18 65 83 4.6 34 0 22 8 6 6 114 6.3
24 Mans, Tanner 18-5 403 22.4 31-72 .431 24-57 .421 6-7 .857 8 43 51 2.8 36 2 23 13 0 6 92 5.1
21 Arnold, Connor 6-2 36 6.0 6-12 .500 3-8 .375 2-2 1.000 4 2 6 1.0 6 0 0 1 2 1 17 2.8
15 Sisco, Cooper 12-0 72 6.0 11-21 .524 6-13 .462 2-3 .667 3 9 12 1.0 3 0 2 1 0 1 30 2.5
01 Watkins, Brennan 16-0 130 8.1 9-23 .391 5-15 .333 2-4 .500 2 10 12 0.8 6 0 4 8 1 0 25 1.6
00 Tang, Louis 15-0 114 7.6 7-17 .412 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 6 13 19 1.3 16 0 5 13 0 0 22 1.5
42 Nussbaum, DJ 14-0 62 4.4 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 6 6 12 0.9 15 0 3 7 0 2 7 0.5
12 Rowe, Lewis 15-0 54 3.6 3-10 .300 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 3 6 9 0.6 8 0 2 6 0 1 7 0.5
14 Wolfe, Sam 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3626 201.4 497-1052 .472 226-571 .396 212-276 .768 125 468 593 32.9 263 5 278 199 44 83 1432 79.56
Opponents 3625 201.4 506-1137 .445 209-560 .373 205-267 .768 193 464 657 36.5 280 2 250 183 59 114 1426 79.22

Team Statistics VMI OPP
SCORING 1432 1426
    Points Per Game 79.6 79.2
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 497-1052 506-1137
    Field Goal Pct .472 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 226-571 209-560
    3PT FG Pct .396 .373
    3PT Made Per Game 12.6 11.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 212-276 205-267
    FT Pct .768 .768
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 11.4
REBOUNDS 593 657
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 278 250
    Assists Per Game 15.4 13.9
TURNOVERS 199 183
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 10.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.4
STEALS 83 114
    Steals Per Game 4.6 6.3
BLOCKS 44 59
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 15,273 15,938
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,697 9-1,771
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
VMI 641 780 11 1432
Opponents 693 721 12 1426

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/21 at  Wofford W 80-73 706
01/01/22 FURMAN W 76-67 650
01/05/22 at  ETSU L 79-80 2922
01/08/22 UNC GREENSBORO L 56-72 747
01/13/22 at  Mercer L 91-97 1341
01/15/22 at  The Citadel W 90-85 1256
01/20/22 SAMFORD W 99-80 826
01/22/22 CHATTANOOGA L 74-78 2345
01/26/22 at  Furman L 64-79 1464
01/29/22 ETSU W 83-79 2245
02/02/22 at  UNC Greensboro W 76-65 1559
02/04/22 WESTERN CARO. W 76-69 2434
02/10/22 MERCER W 85-79 1214
02/12/22 THE CITADEL L 79-83 3745
02/17/22 at  Samford L (OT) 99-100 1013
02/19/22 at  Chattanooga W 80-75 3651
02/23/22 WOFFORD L 72-83 1067
02/26/22 at  Western Caro. L 73-82 2026


